
      NEWSLETER               

  HEADTEACHER’S BLOG            

 

Many congratulations to the children who have taken part in the 

recent singing events at the Dome for Opera North and Rainbow 

Connections.  It takes a lot of hard work and commitment to 

create such brilliant performances.  A big thank you to Mrs 

Mathers and to Mr & Mrs Mellors who teach singing in school. 

 

Huge congratulations too to Year 6 pupils who worked so hard 

this year to achieve lots of success in their SATs tests.  We are all 

hugely proud of them.  Thank you to our amazing Year 6 staff 

team, as well! 

 

Please don’t forget that the school Summer Fayre is on Tuesday 

12th July.  You can collect your child from class at 2pm and join 

in the fun!  I look forward to seeing you all there. 

 

 

 

Mr Bullock 
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THE COMMUNITY HUB 

    11th—15th July 2022 

11/7/22 

 

12/07/22 

 

12-14/7/22 

 

13-14/7/22 

Year 5 

 

Whole School 

 

Year 6 

 

Year 6 

Science visit to 

Hallcross 

Summer Fayre 

 

XP, Armthorpe & 

Danum Transition 

 

Hallcross  

Transition 

Tuesdays 

 

 

Wednes-

days 

 

 

Thursday 

 

Saturdays 

1..00—

3.00 

 

8.30—

10.30 

 

8.30—

10.30 

 

1.00—

2.00 

Foundation for Phonics—

AFCL Course 

 

Maths AFCL Course 

Yoga 

Social Supermarket 

 

English AFCL Course 

 

71st Doncaster Hunafa Scout 

Group 
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SUMMER FAYRE 

 

 

Please join us on Tuesday 

12th July 2.00pm—

4.00pm for our annual 

Summer Fayre (please see 

poster attached)  

 

100% 

98% 

96% 

95% 

94% 

90% 

80% 

Class  % Attendance 

Nursery 78.1% 

Reception 78.6% 

1 JD  91.7% 

1 GH  96.7% 

2 RP 91% 

2 RH 90.9% 

3/4 AA  85.6% 

3/4 JV 94.2% 

4 AW  96.3% 

4 KM 95.2% 

5 NS 87.4% 

5 MC 89.7% 

6 RC 93% 

6 NW  86.5% 

Whole School  90.5% 

Class        Award 

1 JD  Lucia G 

1 GH Louie P 

2 RP Ellexia A 

2 RH Joe B 

3/4 AA  Daniel D 

3/4 JV Maya P 

4 AW  Luca T 

4 KM Usman A 

5 NS Biden G 

5 MC Leo M 

6 RC Alieu S 

6 NW  Jessica S 

  
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Red  Quorn Dippers Sausages & Gravy Roast Pork  
Sapghetti Bolo-
gnese 

Fish Portion  

Green Veggie Curry 
Veggie Sausage & 
Gravy 

Quorn Roast Vegan Roll Cheese Quiche 

Blue  
Jacket Potato with 
Cheese & Beans 

Assorted Sand-
wiches  

Assorted Sand-
wiches  

Jacket Potato 
with Tuna Mayo 

Jacket Potato 
with Cheese  

Bread Available Daily - Fruit Available Everyday 
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