

NEWSLETER

HEADTEACHER'S BLOG

Many congratulations to the children who have taken part in the recent singing events at the Dome for Opera North and Rainbow Connections. It takes a lot of hard work and commitment to create such brilliant performances. A big thank you to Mrs Mathers and to Mr & Mrs Mellors who teach singing in school.

Huge congratulations too to Year 6 pupils who worked so hard this year to achieve lots of success in their SATs tests. We are all hugely proud of them. Thank you to our amazing Year 6 staff team, as well!

Please don't forget that the school Summer Fayre is on Tuesday 12th July. You can collect your child from class at 2pm and join in the fun! I look forward to seeing you all there.



Mr Bullock



DIARY DATES

11/7/22	Year 5	Science visit to Hallcross	
12/07/22	Whole School	Summer Fayre	
12-14/7/22	Year 6	XP, Armthorpe & Danum Transition	
13-14/7/22	Year 6	Hallcross	
		Transition	

THE COMMUNITY HUB

Tuesdays	100— 3.00	Foundation for Phonics— AFCL Course		
Wednes-	8.30— 10.30	Maths AFCL Course		
	8.30—	Social Supermarket		
Thursday	10.30	English AFCL Course		
Saturdays	1.00— 2.00	71st Doncaster Hunafa Scout Group		

t: 01302 368879

e: admin@lakeside.doncaster.sch.uk

www.lakesidedoncaster.com



NEWSLETTER

ATTENDANCE

Class	0/ Attendance				
Class	% Attendance				
Nursery	78.1%				
Reception	78.6%				
1 JD	91.7%				
1 GH	96.7%				
2 RP	91%				
2 RH	90.9%				
3/4 AA	85.6%				
3/4 JV	94.2%				
4 AW	96.3%				
4 KM	95.2%				
5 NS	87.4%				
5 MC	89.7%				
6 RC	93%				
6 NW	86.5%				
Whole School	90.5%				
98% 95	% 90%				
ATTENDANCE THE MOMETER					
† T	T T 94% 80%				
100% 96%	54% 80%				

SUMMER FAYRE

Please join us on Tuesday
12th July 2.00pm—
4.00pm for our annual
Summer Fayre (please see
poster attached)



FANTASTIC FISH

Class	Award
1 JD	Lucia G
1 GH	Louie P
2 RP	Ellexia A
2 RH	Joe B
3/4 AA	Daniel D
3/4 JV	Maya P
4 AW	Luca T
4 KM	Usman A
5 NS	Biden G
5 MC	Leo M
6 RC	Alieu S
6 NW	Jessica S

100/0 50/0 54/0 60/0						
	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	
Red	Quorn Dippers	Sausages & Gravy	Roast Pork	Sapghetti Bolo- gnese	Fish Portion	
Green	veggje Curry	Veggie Sausage & Gravy	Quorn Roast	Vegan Roll	Cheese Quiche	
IRlue	Jacket Potato with Cheese & Beans		Assorted Sand- wiches	Jacket Potato with Tuna Mayo	Jacket Potato with Cheese	
Bread Available Daily - Fruit Available Everyday						

Safeguarding children is everyone's responsibility. If you have any concerns, please telephone 01302 737777.

t: 01302 368879

e: admin@lakeside.doncaster.sch.uk

www.lakesidedoncaster.com

